Revised: 1/11/2022

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

MINUTES: the <u>Pre-Conference Meeting</u> and <u>Regular Meeting</u> of December 28, 2021: and the <u>Work Session</u> of January 4, 2022.

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-82</u>, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A PILOT AGREEMENT FOR PROJECT TAX EXEMPTION FOR VARIOUS APPLICANTS.

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-83</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (INVESTIGATOR, ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL PART-TIME).

FIRST READING ON ORDINANCE NO. 2022-01, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (CHIEF EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN).

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2022-02</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (POLICE CHIEF).

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2022-03</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN TRAINEE)

Added: 1/5/2022 by Personnel Director Rosie Gonzalez and Business Administration.

PUBLIC HEARING on the Assessment Roll for the Vineland Downtown Improvement District for Calendar Year 2022.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-07, A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR THE VINELAND DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2022.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-08, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THAT THE BUDGET OF THE VINELAND DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2022 BE READ BY TITLE ONLY AT THE PUBLIC HEARING FOR SAID BUDGET.

PUBLIC HEARING on the Budget of the Vineland Downtown Improvement District for Calendar Year 2022.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-09, A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BUDGET OF THE VINELAND DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2022.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-01, A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN EMPLOYEE AGREEMENT WITH PEDRO CASIANO, CHIEF OF POLICE, FROM JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-02, A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN EMPLOYEE AGREEMENT WITH KELLY SORACCO, CHIEF EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN, FROM JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-03, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 21-06551, ISSUED TO VORTEX SERVICES LLC, FREEHOLD, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,496.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-04, A RESOLUTION MAKING TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2022 PENDING FINAL ADOPTION OF THE CALENDAR YEAR 2022 BUDGET.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-05, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE TRANSFER OF CERTAIN CALENDAR YEAR 2021 RESERVE BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS BALANCES.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-06, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-10, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 21-07220, ISSUED TO HYDROPURE SERVICES LLC, MARYSVILLE, IN, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$651.57.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-11, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ORIGINAL AND RENEWAL TAXICAB LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2022.

Added: 1/05/2022 by Deputy City Clerk Richard Franchetta.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-12, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO MARINO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC., WILLIAMSTOWN, NJ FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND FINANCE DEPARTMENT RENOVATIONS, IN THE AMOUT OF \$396,950.00. Added: 1/06/2022 by Business Administration.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-13, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTRAORDINARY, UNSPECIFIABLE SERVICES AGREEMENTS FOR THE PURCHASE OF NOx, SO2 AND CO2 ALLOWANCES FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND ELECTRIC UTILITY. Added: 1/07/2022 by Business Administration. RESOLUTION NO. 2022-14, A RESOLUTION APPOINTING DAVID ACOSTA, A MEMBER OF CITY COUNCIL, TO THE PLANNING BOARD (CLASS III).

Added 1/11/2022 by City Clerk Keith Petrosky.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-15, A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE ISSUANCE OF A "NEW" ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE, 0614-33-015-008, UPON FAILURE TO TIMELY RENEW, PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 33:1-12.18 FOR THE 2021-2022 LICENSE TERM.

Added 1/11/2022 by City Clerk Keith Petrosky.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-16, A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE VINELAND DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS. Added 1/11/2022 by City Clerk Keith Petrosky.

A <u>COMMUNICATION</u> from Mayor Anthony R. Fanucci appointing Justin White, Esq. to the Vineland Downtown Improvement District for the term of 3 years beginning retroactive January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2024. Added: 1/11/2022 by City Clerk Keith Petrosky.

MOTION TO APPROVE THE STREET LIGHTING REPORT TO COUNCIL FOR JANUARY 2022.

Vineland City Council	
Dr. Elizabeth Arthur, <i>Council President</i>	856-364-0955
David Acosta, <i>Council Vice President</i>	856-364-0191
Paul F. Spinelli, <i>Councilman</i>	856-364-0085
Ronald John Franceschini, Jr., <i>Councilman</i>	856-364-1161
Albert Vargas, <i>Councilman</i>	856-364-1113